### **BLACKPOOL COUNCIL**

# **Environment & Community Services**

#### HEAD OF SERVICE:

## **SERVICE - Public Protection**

<u> Tim Coglan</u>

# **REVIEW OF FEES AND CHARGES 2021-22**

CLASSIFICATION	DESCRIPTION OF CHARGE	DATE OF LAST REVISION	Existing Charge	Recommended Charge	INCREASE %
FEES FOR TESTING AND SAMPLING FOR THE PURPOSES OF WEIGHTS AND MEASURES ACT 1985 (Cont)	<ul> <li>A. Section 11(5) of the 1985 Act</li> <li>(1) Linear Measures not exceeding 3m</li> <li>(2) Container type (unsubdivided)</li> <li>(3) Other types - multi outlets <ul> <li>1 meter tested</li> <li>2 " "</li> <li>3 " "</li> <li>4 " "</li> <li>5 " "</li> <li>6 " "</li> <li>7 " "</li> <li>8 " "</li> </ul> </li> <li>(4) A charge to cover additional costs involved in testing ancillary equipment which requires testing on site, i.e. credit card acceptors, will be based on the basic fee plus costs at the rate per officer / hour.</li> </ul>	01.04.20 01.04.20 01.04.20 01.04.20 01.04.20 01.04.20 01.04.20 01.04.20 01.04.20 01.04.20	10.67 * 78.26 * 127.39 * 205.62 * 283.87 * 362.46 * 440.96 * 519.20 * 598.60 * 675.72 * 89.45	10.67 * 78.26 * 127.39 * 205.62 * 283.87 * 362.46 * 440.96 * 519.20 * 598.60 * 675.72 * 89.45	

NB ALL CHARGES INCLUDE VAT AT THE PREVAILING RATE UNLESS INDICATED \*

# **SERVICE - Public Protection - Continued**

CLASSIFICATION	DESCRIPTION OF CHARGE	DATE OF LAST REVISION	Existing Charge	Recommended Charge	INCREASE %
<u>HEALTH AND</u> SAFETY AT WORK	Request for Investigation Report	01.04.20	66.83	66.83	-
	Minimum charge for photocopying	01.04.20	3.76	3.76	-
	Additional charge per photocopy	01.04.20	0.10	0.10	-
	Factual Statement	01.04.20	133.67	133.67	-
<u>COPY NOTICES</u>	Notice comprising one sheet	01.04.20	11.99	11.99	-
	Notice comprising in excess of one sheet	01.04.20	13.88	13.88	-
	Notice requiring fire precaution works	01.04.20	17.93	17.93	-
<u>TRAINING</u> COURSE FEES	Course fee	01.04.20	231.33 *	231.33 *	-
	Additional charge per student attending (including external bodies charge)	01.04.20	14.68 *	14.68 *	
ACCOMMODATION STANDARDS	ACCREDITATION COSTS N/A				

NB ALL CHARGES INCLUDE VAT AT THE PREVAILING RATE UNLESS INDICATED \*

### HEAD OF SERVICE:

## **SERVICE - Public Protection - Continued**

#### <u>Tim Coglan</u>

DESCRIPTION OF CHARGE	DATE OF LAST REVISION	Existing Charge	Recommended Charge	INCREASE %
lome Office inspections lousing Act 2004	01.04.20 01.04.20	205.62 * 479.79	205.62 * 479.79	-
st Application nd & subsequent applications fanaging Agents Fee - all properties fanager fee - per property st Accredited property discount subsequent Accredited property discount noomplete Applications : Additional Charge icence refusal or revocation fariations to existing Licence tenewal	01.04.20 01.04.20 01.04.20 01.04.20 01.04.20 01.04.20 01.04.20 01.04.20 01.04.20 01.04.20	1056.68 * 913.89 * 894.48 * 166.79 * -150.79 * -109.66 * 163.36 * 598.60 * N/A * 811.08 *	1056.68 * 913.89 * 894.48 * 166.79 * -150.79 * -109.66 * 163.36 * 598.60 * N/A * 811.08 *	-
	ome Office inspections ousing Act 2004 st Application nd & subsequent applications anaging Agents Fee - all properties anager fee - per property st Accredited property discount ubsequent Accredited property discount complete Applications : Additional Charge cence refusal or revocation ariations to existing Licence	LAST REVISIONome Office inspections ousing Act 200401.04.20 01.04.20at Application nd & subsequent applications anaging Agents Fee - all properties anager fee - per property at Accredited property discount ubsequent Accredited property discount complete Applications : Additional Charge cence refusal or revocation01.04.20 01.04.20anaging Agents Fee - all properties 01.04.20 01.04.2001.04.20 01.04.20 01.04.20anager fee - per property ot Accredited property discount complete Applications : Additional Charge 01.04.2001.04.20 01.04.20ariations to existing Licence01.04.20	LAST REVISIONExisting Chargeome Office inspections ousing Act 200401.04.20 01.04.20205.62 * 479.79at Application nd & subsequent applications anaging Agents Fee - all properties anager fee - per property st Accredited property discount ubsequent Accredited property discount complete Applications : Additional Charge cence refusal or revocation01.04.20 01.04.201056.68 * 01.04.2001.04.20 01.04.2001.04.20 01.04.201056.68 * 01.04.201056.68 * 01.04.2001.04.20 01.04.2001.04.20 01.04.20166.79 * 01.04.20166.79 * 01.04.2001.04.20 01.04.20-150.79 * 01.04.20-150.79 * 01.04.20163.36 * 01.04.2001.04.20 01.04.2001.04.20 01.04.20163.36 * 01.04.20598.60 * 01.04.20	LAST REVISIONExisting ChargeRecommended Chargeome Office inspections ousing Act 200401.04.20 01.04.20205.62 * 479.79205.62 * 479.79st Application nd & subsequent applications anaging Agents Fee - all properties anager fee - per property st Accredited property discount complete Applications : Additional Charge01.04.20 01.04.201056.68 * 913.89 * 1056.68 *1056.68 * 913.89 * 1056.68 *01.04.20 01.04.201056.68 * 913.89 * 

NB ALL CHARGES INCLUDE VAT AT THE PREVAILING RATE UNLESS INDICATED \*

NB - Selective licensing not on list as 5 year Scheme